~ ~N Data Completeness by CoC
es - y

10/1/2017 thru 10/31/2018

ENDING HOMELESSNESS

NY-507 - Schenectady City & County CoC

Birthdate Data Quality

Program Program Division # Missing
Safe Inc - Community Coaching SAFE Inc. 3
Safe Inc of Sch'dy - SAFE House SAFE Inc. 2
SCAP STEHP LEGAL AID Prevention Legal Aid Society 16
SCAP-ESG-Court Advocacy Prevention LASH Schenectady Community Action Program 2
Schenectady YMCA - SRO Schenectady YMCA 15
YMCA Supported Housing Schenectady YMCA 2

Chronically Homeless (Admission)

Program Program Division # Missing
SCAP Shelter Plus Care Program Schenectady Community Action Program 1
SCDSS - Home Connections Family Schenectady County DSS 1

Friday, November 9, 2018

0.6%

% Missing
20.0%
1.6%
6.1%
1.6%
55.6%

10.5%

0.0%
% Missing
1.0%

0.1%

Page 1 of 8



Destination

Program
ACDSS - Various Hotel/Motel

Bethesda House Day Program Drop-in Center
Bethesda House Overnight Emergency Shelter
BH STEHP Rapid Re-Housing

City Mission of Schenectady Family Life Center

City Mission of Schenectady Shelter

Program Division

Albany County DSS
Bethesda House

Bethesda House

Bethesda House

City Mission of Schenectady

City Mission of Schenectady

City Mission of Schenectady Transitional Housing City Mission of Schenectady

Mohawk Opportunities Continuum of Care
Program - 14 Unit

Safe Inc of Sch'dy - Project Safe/Life Skills
Program

Safe Inc of Sch'dy - SAFE House

SCAP STEHP LEGAL AID Prevention

SCDSS - Home Connections Family

SCDSS - Schen Co - Home Connections CM
SCDSS - Schen Co - Home Connections ES

YWCA Schenectady Rosa's House Expansion

Disabling Condition

Program

ACDSS - Various Hotel/Motel

Albany VASH - Albany VISN

Bethesda House Overnight Emergency Shelter
Safe Inc - Community Coaching

Safe Inc of Sch'dy - Project Safe/Life Skills
Program

Safe Inc of Sch'dy - SAFE House
SCAP STEHP LEGAL AID Prevention
SCAP Supportive Housing Solutions

SCAP-ESG-Court Advocacy Prevention LASH

Friday, November 9, 2018

Mohawk Opportunities

SAFE Inc.

SAFE Inc.

Legal Aid Society
Schenectady County DSS
Schenectady County DSS
Schenectady County DSS

YWCA of Schenectady

Program Division

Albany County DSS

Veteran's Administration - Albany
Bethesda House

SAFE Inc.

SAFE Inc.

SAFE Inc.
Legal Aid Society
Schenectady Community Action Program

Schenectady Community Action Program

# Missing
2
2

93

43

325

34

34

16

50

# Missing
3

1

41

38

15.1%
% Missing

40.0%
11.1%
11.7%

2.2%
51.8%
59.4%
50.0%

25.0%

91.9%

29.6%
1.8%
2.1%
5.8%

20.9%

9.5%

1.6%

% Missing
60.0%
14.3%
0.5%
26.7%

34.7%

31.1%
2.7%
1.2%

1.6%

Page 2 of 8



Ethnicity

Program
ACDSS - Various Hotel/Motel

Bethesda House Day Program Drop-in Center

City Mission of Schenectady Shelter

Safe Inc - Community Coaching

Safe Inc of Sch'dy - Project Safe/Life Skills

Program

Safe Inc of Sch'dy - SAFE House
SCAP STEHP LEGAL AID Prevention
SCDSS - Home Connections Family

YMCA Supported Housing

Gender

Program

Safe Inc - Community Coaching
SCAP STEHP LEGAL AID Prevention
Schenectady YMCA - SRO

YMCA Supported Housing

Household ID

Program

SCAP Shelter Plus Care Program

Name Data Quality

Program
Albany VASH - Albany VISN

Safe Inc - Community Coaching

SCAP-ESG-Court Advocacy Prevention LASH

Friday, November 9, 2018

Program Division

Albany County DSS
Bethesda House

City Mission of Schenectady
SAFE Inc.

SAFE Inc.

SAFE Inc.
Legal Aid Society
Schenectady County DSS

Schenectady YMCA

Program Division

SAFE Inc.
Legal Aid Society
Schenectady YMCA

Schenectady YMCA

Program Division

Schenectady Community Action Program

Program Division

Veteran's Administration - Albany

SAFE Inc.

Schenectady Community Action Program

# Missing
3

1

# Missing
1
2

15

# Missing

1

# Missing
1
1

1

0.4%

% Missing
60.0%
0.1%
0.2%
13.3%

5.9%

2.5%
1.1%
0.4%

5.3%

0.3%

% Missing
6.7%
0.8%
55.6%

10.5%

1.0%

% Missing

1.0%

0.0%

% Missing
14.3%
6.7%

0.8%

Page 3 of 8



Race

Program
ACDSS - Various Hotel/Motel

Bethesda House Day Program Drop-in Center
Bethesda House Overnight Emergency Shelter
BH STEHP Emergency Services Program

City Mission of Schenectady Shelter

Safe Inc - Community Coaching

Safe Inc of Sch'dy - Project Safe/Life Skills
Program

Safe Inc of Sch'dy - SAFE House

SCAP STEHP LEGAL AID Prevention
SCAP-ESG-Court Advocacy Prevention LASH
SCDSS - Home Connections Family

SCDSS - Schen Co - Home Connections CM
SCDSS - Schen Co - Home Connections ES

YMCA Supported Housing

Relation to Primary Client

Program
SCAP Shelter Plus Care Program

SCDSS - Home Connections Family

Friday, November 9, 2018

Program Division

Albany County DSS
Bethesda House

Bethesda House

Bethesda House

City Mission of Schenectady
SAFE Inc.

SAFE Inc.

SAFE Inc.

Legal Aid Society

Schenectady Community Action Program
Schenectady County DSS

Schenectady County DSS

Schenectady County DSS

Schenectady YMCA

Program Division

Schenectady Community Action Program

Schenectady County DSS

# Missing
3

1

24

14

10

# Missing

1

2

1.4%
% Missing
60.0%
0.1%
0.6%
1.1%
0.8%
13.3%

7.6%

4.1%
9.2%
0.8%
1.7%
1.6%
3.9%

5.3%

0.0%
% Missing
1.0%

0.2%

Page 4 of 8



SSN Data Quality

Program

Program Division

Bethesda House Day Program Drop-in Center
Bethesda House Overnight Emergency Shelter

BH STEHP Emergency Services Program

City Mission of Schenectady Family Life Center

City Mission of Schenectady Shelter

Bethesda House
Bethesda House
Bethesda House
City Mission of Schenectady

City Mission of Schenectady

City Mission of Schenectady Transitional Housing City Mission of Schenectady

LASH Schenectady
Safe Inc - Community Coaching

Safe Inc of Sch'dy - Project Safe/Life Skills
Program

Safe Inc of Sch'dy - SAFE House

SCAP ESSHI at Hillside View

SCAP PHP 27

SCAP STEHP LEGAL AID Prevention

SCAP STEHP Prevention

SCAP STEHP Rapid Rehousing
SCAP-ESG-Court Advocacy
SCAP-ESG-Court Advocacy Prevention LASH
SCDSS - Home Connections Family
SCDSS - Schen Co - Home Connections ES
YMCA Supported Housing

YW(CA Schenectady Rosa's House Expansion

Friday, November 9, 2018

Legal Aid Society
SAFE Inc.

SAFE Inc.

SAFE Inc.

Schenectady Community Action Program
Schenectady Community Action Program
Legal Aid Society

Schenectady Community Action Program
Schenectady Community Action Program
Schenectady Community Action Program
Schenectady Community Action Program
Schenectady County DSS

Schenectady County DSS

Schenectady YMCA

YWCA of Schenectady

# Missing
4
1
1
13

25

11

16

54

93

33

100
44

72

7.7%

% Missing

0.5%
0.1%
0.3%
12.4%
4.2%
20.6%
25.0%
73.3%

13.6%

44.3%
7.4%
1.9%

35.5%

71.7%
8.3%

50.3%

35.2%
8.7%
0.4%
5.3%

2.5%

Page 5 of 8



Type Of Residence

Program
ACDSS - Various Hotel/Motel

Albany VASH - Albany VISN

Bethesda House Day Program Drop-in Center

BH STEHP Emergency Services Program

City Mission of Schenectady Family Life Center

City Mission of Schenectady Shelter

Program Division

Albany County DSS

Veteran's Administration - Albany
Bethesda House

Bethesda House

City Mission of Schenectady

City Mission of Schenectady

City Mission of Schenectady Transitional Housing City Mission of Schenectady

New Choices Recovery Center - Shelter Plus Care New Choices Recovery Center

Safe Inc - Community Coaching

Safe Inc of Sch'dy - Project Safe/Life Skills
Program

Safe Inc of Sch'dy - SAFE House
SCAP ESSHI at Hillside View

SCAP PHP 27

SCAP STEHP LEGAL AID Prevention
SCDSS - Home Connections Family
Schenectady YMCA - SRO

YMCA Supported Housing

Veteran Status

Program
ACDSS - Various Hotel/Motel

Safe Inc - Community Coaching

Safe Inc of Sch'dy - Project Safe/Life Skills
Program

Safe Inc of Sch'dy - SAFE House
SCAP STEHP LEGAL AID Prevention

SCAP-ESG-Court Advocacy Prevention LASH

Friday, November 9, 2018

SAFE Inc.

SAFE Inc.

SAFE Inc.

Schenectady Community Action Program
Schenectady Community Action Program
Legal Aid Society

Schenectady County DSS

Schenectady YMCA

Schenectady YMCA

Program Division

Albany County DSS
SAFE Inc.

SAFE Inc.

SAFE Inc.
Legal Aid Society

Schenectady Community Action Program

# Missing
2

1

82
601

33

15

19

# Missing
1
2

27

12.9%

% Missing

40.0%
14.3%
0.6%
0.6%
78.1%
99.8%
97.1%
1.5%
6.7%

30.5%

3.3%
3.7%
0.9%
0.4%
0.1%
55.6%

100.0%

0.8%

% Missing

20.0%
28.6%

23.5%

14.8%
1.4%

1.6%

Page 6 of 8



Data Quality by CoC
10/1/2017 thru 10/31/2018

dies

ENDING HOMELESSNESS

NY-507 - Schenectady City & County CoC

SCAP - CoC Rapid Re-Housing

Friday, November 9, 2018

Schenectady Community Action Program

Admission Record Was Created More Than 10 Days After Admission Date ( October 2018) Count
Program Program Division
AHC - SSVF Homeless Prevention Albany Housing Coalition 5
Bethesda House of Schenectady HOME Rapid Re- Bethesda House 1
housing
Bethesda House Overnight Emergency Shelter Bethesda House 21
BH STEHP Emergency Services Program Bethesda House 7
BH STEHP Rapid Re-Housing Bethesda House
New Choices Recovery Center - Shelter Plus Care New Choices Recovery Center 6
Safe Inc of Sch'dy - SAFE House SAFE Inc. 2
SCAP Shelter Plus Care Program Schenectady Community Action Program 11
SCAP STEHP LEGAL AID Prevention Legal Aid Society 1
SCAP-ESG-Court Advocacy Prevention LASH Schenectady Community Action Program 12
SCDSS - Home Connections Family Schenectady County DSS 32
SCDSS - Schen Co - Home Connections ES Schenectady County DSS 4
Date of Birth and Admission Date Are the Same Count
Program Program Division
Albany VASH - Albany VISN Veteran's Administration - Albany 1
City Mission of Schenectady Shelter City Mission of Schenectady 2
New Choices Recovery Center - Shelter Plus Care New Choices Recovery Center 3
SCAP PHP 27 Schenectady Community Action Program 8
SCAP Shelter Plus Care Program Schenectady Community Action Program 1
SCAP Sojourn House Schenectady Community Action Program 5
SCDSS - Home Connections Family Schenectady County DSS 1
Head of Household Disabled, But Has No Disabling Conditions (Excludes HOPWA) Count
Program Program Division
AHC - SSVF Rapid Rehousing Albany Housing Coalition 4

Page 7 of 8



Household Start Date is Greater than Admission Date Count

Program Program Division

Bethesda House - Beacon Residential Program Bethesda House 1
Bethesda House Day Program Drop-in Center Bethesda House 1
Bethesda House of Schenectady HOME Rapid Re- Bethesda House 1
housing

BH-Schenectady Coordinated Entry Bethesda House 4
City Mission of Schenectady Family Life Center City Mission of Schenectady 1
City Mission of Schenectady Shelter City Mission of Schenectady 10
Safe Inc - Community Coaching SAFE Inc. 2
Safe Inc of Sch'dy - SAFE House SAFE Inc. 1
SCAP PHP 27 Schenectady Community Action Program 3
SCAP Supportive Housing Solutions Schenectady Community Action Program 8
SCAP-ESG-Court Advocacy Schenectady Community Action Program 2
SCDSS - Home Connections Family Schenectady County DSS 1
SCDSS - Schen Co - Home Connections CM Schenectady County DSS 1

Friday, November 9, 2018 Page 8 of 8



