

Data Completeness by CoC

. 10/1/2017 thru 10/31/2018

NY-507 - Schenectady City & County CoC

Birthdate Data Quality			0.6%
<u>Program</u>	Program Division	# Missing	% Missing
Safe Inc - Community Coaching	SAFE Inc.	3	20.0%
Safe Inc of Sch'dy - SAFE House	SAFE Inc.	2	1.6%
SCAP STEHP LEGAL AID Prevention	Legal Aid Society	16	6.1%
SCAP-ESG-Court Advocacy Prevention LASH	Schenectady Community Action Program	n 2	1.6%
Schenectady YMCA - SRO	Schenectady YMCA	15	55.6%
YMCA Supported Housing	Schenectady YMCA	2	10.5%
Chronically Homeless (Admission)			0.0%
<u>Program</u>	Program Division	# Missing	% Missing
SCAP Shelter Plus Care Program	Schenectady Community Action Program	n 1	1.0%
SCDSS - Home Connections Family	Schenectady County DSS	1	0.1%

Friday, November 9, 2018 Page 1 of 8

			15.1%
<u>Program</u>	Program Division	# Missing	% Missing
ACDSS - Various Hotel/Motel	Albany County DSS	2	40.0%
Bethesda House Day Program Drop-in Center	Bethesda House	2	11.1%
Bethesda House Overnight Emergency Shelter	Bethesda House	93	11.7%
BH STEHP Rapid Re-Housing	Bethesda House	1	2.2%
City Mission of Schenectady Family Life Center	City Mission of Schenectady	43	51.8%
City Mission of Schenectady Shelter	City Mission of Schenectady	325	59.4%
City Mission of Schenectady Transitional Housin	g City Mission of Schenectady	1	50.0%
Mohawk Opportunities Continuum of Care Program - 14 Unit	Mohawk Opportunities	1	25.0%
Safe Inc of Sch'dy - Project Safe/Life Skills Program	SAFE Inc.	34	91.9%
Safe Inc of Sch'dy - SAFE House	SAFE Inc.	34	29.6%
SCAP STEHP LEGAL AID Prevention	Legal Aid Society	4	1.8%
SCDSS - Home Connections Family	Schenectady County DSS	16	2.1%
SCDSS - Schen Co - Home Connections CM	Schenectady County DSS	5	5.8%
SCDSS - Schen Co - Home Connections ES	Schenectady County DSS	50	20.9%
YWCA Schenectady Rosa's House Expansion	YWCA of Schenectady	2	9.5%
Disabling Condition			1.6%
<u>Program</u>	Program Division	# Missing	% Missing
ACDSS - Various Hotel/Motel	Albany County DSS	3	60.0%
Albany VASH - Albany VISN	Veteran's Administration - Albany	1	14.3%
Bethesda House Overnight Emergency Shelter	Bethesda House	4	0.5%
Safe Inc - Community Coaching	SAFE Inc.	4	26.7%
Safe Inc of Sch'dy - Project Safe/Life Skills Program	SAFE Inc.	41	34.7%
Safe Inc of Sch'dy - SAFE House	SAFE Inc.	38	31.1%
		7	2.7%
SCAP STEHP LEGAL AID Prevention	Legal Aid Society		
SCAP STEHP LEGAL AID Prevention SCAP Supportive Housing Solutions	Schenectady Community Action Program		1.2%

Friday, November 9, 2018 Page 2 of 8

Ethnicity			0.4%
<u>Program</u>	Program Division	# Missing	% Missing
ACDSS - Various Hotel/Motel	Albany County DSS	3	60.0%
Bethesda House Day Program Drop-in Center	Bethesda House	1	0.1%
City Mission of Schenectady Shelter	City Mission of Schenectady	1	0.2%
Safe Inc - Community Coaching	SAFE Inc.	2	13.3%
Safe Inc of Sch'dy - Project Safe/Life Skills Program	SAFE Inc.	7	5.9%
Safe Inc of Sch'dy - SAFE House	SAFE Inc.	3	2.5%
SCAP STEHP LEGAL AID Prevention	Legal Aid Society	3	1.1%
SCDSS - Home Connections Family	Schenectady County DSS	3	0.4%
YMCA Supported Housing	Schenectady YMCA	1	5.3%
Gender			0.3%
<u>Program</u>	Program Division	# Missing	% Missing
Safe Inc - Community Coaching	SAFE Inc.	1	6.7%
SCAP STEHP LEGAL AID Prevention	Legal Aid Society	2	0.8%
Schenectady YMCA - SRO	Schenectady YMCA	15	55.6%
YMCA Supported Housing	Schenectady YMCA	2	10.5%
Household ID			1.0%
<u>Program</u>	Program Division	# Missing	% Missing
SCAP Shelter Plus Care Program	Schenectady Community Action Progran	n 1	1.0%
Name Data Quality			0.0%
<u>Program</u>	Program Division	# Missing	% Missing
Albany VASH - Albany VISN	Veteran's Administration - Albany	1	14.3%
Safe Inc - Community Coaching	SAFE Inc.	1	6.7%
SCAP-ESG-Court Advocacy Prevention LASH	Schenectady Community Action Progran	n 1	0.8%

Friday, November 9, 2018 Page 3 of 8

Race			1.4%
<u>Program</u>	Program Division	# Missing	% Missing
ACDSS - Various Hotel/Motel	Albany County DSS	3	60.0%
Bethesda House Day Program Drop-in Center	Bethesda House	1	0.1%
Bethesda House Overnight Emergency Shelter	Bethesda House	5	0.6%
BH STEHP Emergency Services Program	Bethesda House	4	1.1%
City Mission of Schenectady Shelter	City Mission of Schenectady	5	0.8%
Safe Inc - Community Coaching	SAFE Inc.	2	13.3%
Safe Inc of Sch'dy - Project Safe/Life Skills Program	SAFE Inc.	9	7.6%
Safe Inc of Sch'dy - SAFE House	SAFE Inc.	5	4.1%
SCAP STEHP LEGAL AID Prevention	Legal Aid Society	24	9.2%
SCAP-ESG-Court Advocacy Prevention LASH	Schenectady Community Action Program	n 1	0.8%
SCDSS - Home Connections Family	Schenectady County DSS	14	1.7%
SCDSS - Schen Co - Home Connections CM	Schenectady County DSS	2	1.6%
SCDSS - Schen Co - Home Connections ES	Schenectady County DSS	10	3.9%
YMCA Supported Housing	Schenectady YMCA	1	5.3%
Relation to Primary Client			0.0%
<u>Program</u>	Program Division	# Missing	% Missing
SCAP Shelter Plus Care Program	Schenectady Community Action Program	n 1	1.0%
SCDSS - Home Connections Family	Schenectady County DSS	2	0.2%

Friday, November 9, 2018 Page 4 of 8

SSN Data Quality			7.7%
<u>Program</u>	Program Division	# Missing	% Missing
Bethesda House Day Program Drop-in Center	Bethesda House	4	0.5%
Bethesda House Overnight Emergency Shelter	Bethesda House	1	0.1%
BH STEHP Emergency Services Program	Bethesda House	1	0.3%
City Mission of Schenectady Family Life Center	City Mission of Schenectady	13	12.4%
City Mission of Schenectady Shelter	City Mission of Schenectady	25	4.2%
City Mission of Schenectady Transitional Housing	g City Mission of Schenectady	7	20.6%
LASH Schenectady	Legal Aid Society	2	25.0%
Safe Inc - Community Coaching	SAFE Inc.	11	73.3%
Safe Inc of Sch'dy - Project Safe/Life Skills Program	SAFE Inc.	16	13.6%
Safe Inc of Sch'dy - SAFE House	SAFE Inc.	54	44.3%
SCAP ESSHI at Hillside View	Schenectady Community Action Program	2	7.4%
SCAP PHP 27	Schenectady Community Action Program	2	1.9%
SCAP STEHP LEGAL AID Prevention	Legal Aid Society	93	35.5%
SCAP STEHP Prevention	Schenectady Community Action Program	33	71.7%
SCAP STEHP Rapid Rehousing	Schenectady Community Action Program	1	8.3%
SCAP-ESG-Court Advocacy	Schenectady Community Action Program	100	50.3%
SCAP-ESG-Court Advocacy Prevention LASH	Schenectady Community Action Program	44	35.2%
SCDSS - Home Connections Family	Schenectady County DSS	72	8.7%
SCDSS - Schen Co - Home Connections ES	Schenectady County DSS	1	0.4%
YMCA Supported Housing	Schenectady YMCA	1	5.3%
YWCA Schenectady Rosa's House Expansion	YWCA of Schenectady	1	2.5%

Friday, November 9, 2018 Page 5 of 8

Type Of Residence			12.9%
<u>Program</u>	Program Division	# Missing	% Missing
ACDSS - Various Hotel/Motel	Albany County DSS	2	40.0%
Albany VASH - Albany VISN	Veteran's Administration - Albany	1	14.3%
Bethesda House Day Program Drop-in Center	Bethesda House	5	0.6%
BH STEHP Emergency Services Program	Bethesda House	2	0.6%
City Mission of Schenectady Family Life Center	City Mission of Schenectady	82	78.1%
City Mission of Schenectady Shelter	City Mission of Schenectady	601	99.8%
City Mission of Schenectady Transitional Housing	g City Mission of Schenectady	33	97.1%
New Choices Recovery Center - Shelter Plus Care	New Choices Recovery Center	2	1.5%
Safe Inc - Community Coaching	SAFE Inc.	1	6.7%
Safe Inc of Sch'dy - Project Safe/Life Skills Program	SAFE Inc.	36	30.5%
Safe Inc of Sch'dy - SAFE House	SAFE Inc.	4	3.3%
SCAP ESSHI at Hillside View	Schenectady Community Action Program	n 1	3.7%
SCAP PHP 27	Schenectady Community Action Program	1	0.9%
SCAP STEHP LEGAL AID Prevention	Legal Aid Society	1	0.4%
SCDSS - Home Connections Family	Schenectady County DSS	1	0.1%
Schenectady YMCA - SRO	Schenectady YMCA	15	55.6%
YMCA Supported Housing	Schenectady YMCA	19	100.0%
Veteran Status			0.8%
<u>Program</u>	Program Division	# Missing	% Missin
ACDSS - Various Hotel/Motel	Albany County DSS	1	20.0%
Safe Inc - Community Coaching	SAFE Inc.	2	28.6%
Safe Inc of Sch'dy - Project Safe/Life Skills Program	SAFE Inc.	27	23.5%
Safe Inc of Sch'dy - SAFE House	SAFE Inc.	8	14.8%
	Legal Aid Society	2	1.4%

Friday, November 9, 2018 Page 6 of 8



Data Quality by CoC 10/1/2017 thru 10/31/2018

NY-507 - Schenectady City & County CoC

dmission Record Was Created More Than 10 Days	After Admission Date (October 2018)	Count
<u>Program</u>	Program Division	
AHC - SSVF Homeless Prevention	Albany Housing Coalition	5
Bethesda House of Schenectady HOME Rapid Rehousing	Bethesda House	1
Bethesda House Overnight Emergency Shelter	Bethesda House	21
BH STEHP Emergency Services Program	Bethesda House	7
BH STEHP Rapid Re-Housing	Bethesda House	1
New Choices Recovery Center - Shelter Plus Care	New Choices Recovery Center	6
Safe Inc of Sch'dy - SAFE House	SAFE Inc.	2
SCAP Shelter Plus Care Program	Schenectady Community Action Program	11
SCAP STEHP LEGAL AID Prevention	Legal Aid Society	1
SCAP-ESG-Court Advocacy Prevention LASH	Schenectady Community Action Program	12
SCDSS - Home Connections Family	Schenectady County DSS	32
SCDSS - Schen Co - Home Connections ES	Schenectady County DSS	4
ate of Birth and Admission Date Are the Same		Count
<u>Program</u>	Program Division	
Albany VASH - Albany VISN	Veteran's Administration - Albany	1
City Mission of Schenectady Shelter	City Mission of Schenectady	2
New Choices Recovery Center - Shelter Plus Care	New Choices Recovery Center	3
SCAP PHP 27	Schenectady Community Action Program	8
SCAP Shelter Plus Care Program	Schenectady Community Action Program	1
SCAP Sojourn House	Schenectady Community Action Program	5
SCDSS - Home Connections Family	Schenectady County DSS	1
ead of Household Disabled, But Has No Disabling C	onditions (Excludes HOPWA)	Count
<u>Program</u>	Program Division	
AHC - SSVF Rapid Rehousing	Albany Housing Coalition	4
SCAP - CoC Rapid Re-Housing	Schenectady Community Action Program	1

Friday, November 9, 2018 Page 7 of 8

Household Start Date is Greater than Admission Date		Count
<u>Program</u>	Program Division	
Bethesda House - Beacon Residential Program	Bethesda House	1
Bethesda House Day Program Drop-in Center	Bethesda House	1
Bethesda House of Schenectady HOME Rapid Rehousing	Bethesda House	1
BH-Schenectady Coordinated Entry	Bethesda House	4
City Mission of Schenectady Family Life Center	City Mission of Schenectady	1
City Mission of Schenectady Shelter	City Mission of Schenectady	10
Safe Inc - Community Coaching	SAFE Inc.	2
Safe Inc of Sch'dy - SAFE House	SAFE Inc.	1
SCAP PHP 27	Schenectady Community Action Program	3
SCAP Supportive Housing Solutions	Schenectady Community Action Program	8
SCAP-ESG-Court Advocacy	Schenectady Community Action Program	2
SCDSS - Home Connections Family	Schenectady County DSS	1
SCDSS - Schen Co - Home Connections CM	Schenectady County DSS	1

Friday, November 9, 2018 Page 8 of 8